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uaaanILsznnAdul sz@nsaraaiuuanaas Multinomial logit aastladaninasanig

o o

fnaularasinviasiiantia nasani1saidaninn lusandaideasie

Independent
In(p1/p3) IN(p2/p3) INn(p1/p2)
variables
Sex 0.058 -0.621 0.679
(0.731) (0.416) (0.837)
Age -0.283 0.047 -0.329
(0.176) (0.035) (0.179)
Status -38.380 1134 ** -44.514
(1.26e+07) (0.423) (1.54e+08)
Educ1 --34.206 -0.505 -38.701
(7.67e+06) (0.559) (9.35e+07)
Educ?2 1.826 1.729 ** 0.096
(3.347) (0.660) (3.398)
Occ1 -27.990 -1.513 -31.477
(5.20e+07) (1.652) (6.33e+08)
Occ2 5.751 -1.041 6.793
(3.788) (1.313) (3.981)
Occ3 -18.947 0.069 -24.017
(1.12e+07) (1.238) (1.37e+08)
Occ4 -20.724 0.877 -26.601
(9.28e+06) (1.188) (1.13e+08)
Occh -8.421 -1.535 -11.887
(8.83e+07) (2.222) (1.08e+09)
Income -0.001  ** 0.000 ** -0.001 **
(0.003) (0.000) (0.000)
Holiday -0.150 -0.337 0.186
(0.639) (0.252) (0.685)
Accexp 0.035 0.025 * 0.011

(0.087) (0.012) (0.088)
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A13719% 5.13 (5i@)

udan3LsznnAdul szAnsaaaiuuanaas Multinomial logit aastladaninasanig

o o

fndularasinviasiientia neasanisaidaninn lussndaideasie

Independent
In(p1/p3) IN(p2/p3) In(p1/p2)
variables

Market1 1.737 0.494 1.307
(1.359) (0.564) (1.462)

Market2 -1.524 -0.639 -0.384
(0.989) (0.549) (1.124)

Source1 -1.316 -0.029 -1.287
(1.123) (0.757) (1.344)

Source2 -2.123 ¢ 0.038 -2.161
(1.017) (0.473) (1.118)

Constant 14.745 -4.451 19.196
(4.548) (1.393) (4.748)

Number of Observation 355

Log likelihood -132.347

Model chi-square 490.49

McFadden R-square 0.649

Significance of model 0.000

* WlRdnATY w9261 0.05 ** QldnATY w 92A1 0.01

Fintat A LLARPNDNAN Standard error
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AN9799 5.14
LAANANNANTENLAIWAN (Marginal effect) aaviladanunasan1sindularasinviaainen

a1 nasalanialunisaaniinusazlszinnidauiulanialuninaannwnianue

Independent variables Guesthouse Resort Hotel
Sex 5.85e-26 -0.097 0.097
(0) (0.064) (0.064)
Age 0.000 0.008 -0.008
(0) (0.006) (0.006)
Status -3.09e-20 0.195 * -0.195 *
(0) (0.078) (0.078)
Educ1 -3.93e-20 -0.079 0.079
(0) (0.084) (0.084)
Educ? 6.04e-25 0.345 = -0.345 *
(0) (0.151) (0.151)
Occ1 -8.17e-25 -0.157 0.157
(0) (0.121) (0.121)
Occ2 5.44e-23 -0.134 0.134
(0) (0.151) (0.151)
Occ3 -2.43e-23 0.011 -0.011
(0) (0.205) (0.205)
Occ4 -1.15e-22 0.158 -0.158
(0) (0.212) (0.212)
Occh -3.51e-25 -0.154 0.154
(0) (0.137) (0.137)
Income 0 0.000 * -0.000 *
(0) (0.000) (0.000)
Holiday 0 -0.055 0.055
(0) (0.042) (0.042)
Accexp 1.44e-22 0.004 -0.004

(0) (0.002) (0.002)
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A13719% 5.14 (5i@)
LAANANNANTENLAIWAN (Marginal effect) aaviladanunasan1sindulareinviaainen

g9 nasalanialunisaaniinusazlszinniauiulanialunisaannwnieanue

Independent variables Guesthouse Resort Hotel
Market1 7.62e-25 0.073 -0.073
(0) (0.099) (0.099)
Market2 -4.39e-25 -0.102 0.102
(0) (0.088) (0.088)
Source1 -2.73e-25 -0.005 0.005
(0) (0.122) (0.122)
Source? -8.95e-25 0.006 -0.006
(0) (0.077) (0.077)
Number of observation 355

* QludnATy 04 9261 0.05

FnLatlinl A LLARANDNAN Standard error
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LAANANHANTENLAAN (Marginal effect) 1e4tladenNnafianissindulazasinyiaaien

g1 nasalanialunislaanann

Independent variables  Guesthouse/Hotel Resort/Hotel Guesthouse/Resort
Sex 7.17E-48 -2.031 3.21E-89
Age -3.50E-47 0.154 -1.60E-89
Status -4.70E-45 3.709 -2.10E-87
Educ 4.23E-45 -1.652 -1.80E-87
Educ2 2.26E-46 5.656 4.54E-90
Occ1 -3.50E-45 -4.949 -1.50E-87
Occ?2 7.11E-46 -3.405 3.21E-88
Occ3 -2.30E-45 0.226 -1.10E-87
Occ4 -2.60E-45 2.869 -1.30E-87
Occb -1.00E-45 -5.021 -5.60E-88
Income -1.20E-49 0.000 -4.70E-92
Holiday -1.90E-47 -1.102 8.79E-90
Accexp 4.32E-48 0.082 5.20E-91
Market1 2.15E-46 1.616 6.17E-89
Market2 -1.90E-46 -2.090 -1.80E-89
Source1 -1.60E-46 -0.095 -6.10E-89
Source2 -2.6E-46 0.124 -1.00E-88




88

ARINIIATUIUANLANIENLAIUINH (Marginal effect) 2B9N191A8N

PRnusAazlssiniFaumeuiu

AINANNITVAILLLANAAS Multinomial logit

Pr(y=m/x) _

InQ X.)= 4
m/b( |) Pr(y:b/X)

Xile/b

Qm/b (X|) — exlﬁm/b

Q0 (X)) g 1y
o(Xy)  A(Xy)

Marginal effects:

1 Xiﬂm
b ﬂkm/be "

Tnafi  m/b = madeniidesnisinen (m) Feuduniadendnede (b)
X, = ﬂ@@"ﬂﬁimﬁﬁmmiﬁﬂm
B
XiB = XL +XB,+.c+ X,

k = asudi

AdutlsvAnarasilade X,



ANaNNTUsznanalagllsunsy STATA

1um13797 5.13 WATANINN 5.14

89

mlogit acctype sexl age statusl educ2 educ3 occl occ2 occ3 occ4 occ6 income

nstay accexp marketl market2 sourcel source2, baseoutcome(3)
Iteration O: log likelihood = -377.59044

Iteration 1: log likelihood = -185.0016

Iteration 2: log likelihood = -161.0982

Iteration 3: log likelihood = -149.73837

Iteration 4: log likelihood = -142.9053

Iteration 5: log likelihood = -139.03569

Iteration 6: log likelihood = -135.08518

Iteration 7: log likelihood = -132.81134

Iteration 8: log likelihood = -132.42702

Iteration 9: log likelihood = -132.37431

Iteration 10: 1log likelihood = -132.35722

Iteration 11: 1log likelihood = -132_35067

Iteration 12: 1log likelihood = -132.34814

Iteration 13: 1log likelihood = -132.34716

Iteration 14: 1log likelihood = -132.34678

Iteration 15: 1log likelihood = -132.34664

Iteration 16: 1log likelihood = -132.34658

Iteration 17: 1log likelihood = -132.34655

Iteration 18: 1log likelihood = -132.34654

Iteration 19: 1log likelihood = -132.34654

Iteration 20: 1log likelihood = -132.34654

Iteration 21: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 22: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 23: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 24: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 25: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 26: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 27: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 28: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 29: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 30: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 31: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 32: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 33: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 34: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 35: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Iteration 36: 1log likelihood = -132.34653

Multinomial logistic regression Number of obs = 355

LR chi2(34) = 490.49

Prob > chi2 = 0.0000

Log likelihood = -132.34653 Pseudo R2 = 0.6495
acctype Coef. Std. Err. z P>z [95% Conf. Interval]
1

sex1l -0583309 -7310365 0.08 0.936 -1.374474 1.491136
age -.2826651 -175858 -1.61 0.108 -.6273404 -0620103
statusl -38.3802 1.26e+07 -0.00 1.000 -2._.47e+07 2_47e+07
educ2 1.825897 3.346832 0.55 0.585 -4.733772 8.385567
educ3 -34.20584 7676298 -0.00 1.000 -1.50e+07 1.50e+07
occl -27.99005 5.20e+07 -0.00 1.000 -1.02e+08 1.02e+08
occ2 5.751424  3.787858 1.52 0.129 -1.672641 13.17549
occ3 -18.94736  1.12e+07 -0.00 1.000 -2.20e+07 2.20e+07
occ4 -20.72427 9283894 -0.00 1.000 -1.82e+07 1.82e+07



occ6
income
nstay
accexp
marketl
market2
sourcel
source2
_cons

2

sexl
age
statusl
educ2
educ3
occl
occ2
occ3
occ4
occb
income
nstay
accexp
marketl
market2
sourcel
source2
_cons

(acctype==3 is the base outcome)

acctype

1

sexl
age
statusl
educ2
educ3
occl
occ2
occ3
occ4
occb
income
nstay
accexp
marketl
market2
sourcel
source2
_cons

3

sexl
age
statusl
educ2
educ3
occl
occ?2
occ3

-8.421379
-.0010886
-.1501687

.035263
1.736715

-1.523799
-1.316183
-2.122936

14.74498

-.6207905
-0469803
1.133576
1.729777
-.5052942
-1.512995
-1.041407
.0691988
-876711
-1.534685
-0000586
-.3365884
-0246288
.4301601
-.639736
-.0292711
-0381936
-4.450922

Coef.

.6791213
-.3296453
-44_.51378

.09612
-38.70055
-31.47705

6.792831
-24.01656
-26.60098
-11.88669
-.0011472

.1864197

-0106342

1.306555
-.8840627
-1.286912

-2.16113

19.1959

.6207905
-.0469803
-1.133576
-1.729777

-5052942

1.512995

1.041407
-.0691988

8.83e+07
-0003268

-638869
-0869603
1.358702
-9897124
1.122628
1.017056
4.548299

.4155876
.0346773
-4229044

.660478

-5589541
1.652465
1.313114
1.238496
1.187551
2.222989
-0000197
.2516533
-0120819
-5637829
-5488592
.7568527
4732709
1.393139

Std. Err.

-8366945
-1790686
-54e+08
-397946
-35e+07
-33e+08
-981171
.37e+08
-13e+08
-08e+09
-0003274
.6850741
-0877059
1.461883

1.12422
1.344004
1.117917
4.747572

PRPRPRPWOWOOOWPR

.4155876
.0346773
.4229044

-660478
.5589541
1.652465
1.313114
1.238496

-0.00
-3.33
-0.24

-1.54
-1.17
-2.09

-1.49

2.62
-0.90
-0.92
-0.79

-0.69

-1.34

-1.17
-0.04

-3.19

0.81
-1.84
-0.00
0.03
-0.00
-0.00
1.71
-0.00
-0.00
-0.00
-3.50
0.27
0.12
0.89
-0.79
-0.96
-1.93
4.04

1.49
-1.35
-2.68
-2.62
0.90
0.92
0.79
-0.06

OQOO0OO0O0O0OO0CO0OO0OFRRFRPFRPORPRFRPOFRLOO

cNeNoNoNoNoNoNe]

1.000
.001
-814
.685
.201
-124
.241
.037
-001

[cNeNoNoNoNoNoNe)

0.135
0.175
0.007

0.009
.366
-360
-428
-955
-460
-490

003
.181
-042
.445
.244
-969
-936
.001

0O000000O0OpoOO0O0O

P>z

-417
-066
-000
.977
-000
.000
-088
.000
-000
.000
-000
.786
-903
.371
-432
.338
.053
-000

-135
.175
.007
-009
-366
-360
.428
-955

-1.73e+08
-.0017291
-1.402329

-.135176
-.9262918
-3.463599
-3.516493
-4.116331

5.830475

-1.435327
-.0209859
-3046988
.4352644
-1.600824
-4.751766
-3.615064
-2.358208
-1.450847
-5.891663
-00002
-.8298199
-0009488
-.6748341
-1.71548
-1.512675
-.8894002
-7.181423

[95% Conf.

1.73e+08
-.0004482
1.101992
.205702
4_.399722
-4160019
-8841273
-.1295424
23.65948

.1937463
-1149465
1.962453
3.024291
-5902357
1.725777
1.53225
2.496605
3.204269
2.822293
-0000972
.156643
-0483088
1.535154
-4360083
1.454133
-9657875
-1.72042

Interval]

-.9607698
-.6806134
-3.01e+08
-6.563731
-1.83e+08
-1.24e+09
-1.010121
-2.68e+08
-2.22e+08
-2.11e+09
-.0017889
-1.156301
-.1612661
-1.558682
-3.087494
-3.921112
-4.352207

9.890828

-.1937463
-.1149465
-1.962453
-3.024291
-.5902357
-1.725777

-1.53225
-2.496605

2.319013
.0213227
3.01e+08
6.755971
1.83e+08
1.24e+09
14.59578
2.68e+08
2.22e+08
2.11e+09
-.0005056
1.52914
-1825345
4.171792
1.319369
1.347288
-029947
28.50097

1.435327
-0209859
-.3046988
.4352644
1.600824
4_.751766
3.615064
2.358208
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occ4 -.876711
occb 1.534685
income -.0000586
nstay .3365884
accexp -.0246288
marketl -.4301601
market2 .639736
sourcel .0292711
source2 -.0381936
_cons 4.450922

1.187551
2.222989
-0000197
.2516533
-0120819
-5637829
-5488592
. 7568527
4732709
1.393139

(acctype==2 is the base outcome)

. mfx, predict(p outcome(l))

Marginal effects after mlogit
y = Pr(acctype==1) (predict, p outcome(l))

= 3.208e-25
variable
sexl* 5.
age

statusl* -3.
educ2* 6.
educ3* -3.
occl* -8.
occ2* 5.
occ3* -2.
occ4* -1.
occb™ -3.
income

nstay

accexp 1.

marketl* 7.
market2* -4.
sourcel* -2.
source2* -8.

*) dy/dx is

dy/dx

85e-26
0
09e-18
04e-25
93e-20
17e-25
44e-23
43e-23
15e-22
51e-25
0
0
44e-22
62e-25
39e-25
73e-25
95e-25

Std. Err.

[eleolojoRoNoNoNoleoNeolo ke Ao Ko loNe)

-0.74
0.69
-2.97
1.34
-2.04
-0.76
1.17
0.04
-0.08
3.19

[cNeoNoNoNooNoNoNoNe]

-460
-490
-003
.181
-042
.445
.244
-969
-936
.001

P>z

L

-3.204269
-2.822293
-.0000972
-.156643
-.0483088
-1.535154
-.4360083
-1.454133
-.9657875
1.72042

5.9e-26
0
-3.1e-18
6.0e-25
-3.9e-20
-8.2e-25
5.4e-23
-2.4e-23
-1.2e-22
-3.5e-25
0

0
1.4e-22
7.6e-25
-4 _4e-25
-2.7e-25
-8.9e-25

for discrete change of dummy variable from O

. mfx, predict(p outcome(2))

Marginal effects after mlogit
y = Pr(acctype==2) (predict, p outcome(2))

= .204951

variable dy/dx
sex1l* -.0974392
age -0076553
statusl* .1945501
educ2* .3450385
educ3* -.0785616
occl* -.1570238
occ2* -.133504
occ3* .0114009
occa* .1584795
occe™ -.1542799
income 9.55e-06
nstay -.0548458
accexp .0040132
marketl* .0729156

Std. Err.

-06414
-00586
-07902
-15105
.08419
-12052
-15112
.20453
.2124
.13726
-00000
-04226
.0021
-09982

z

-1.52
1.31
2.46
2.28
-0.93
-1.30
-0.88
0.06
0.75
-1.12
2.45
-1.30
1.91
0.73

194
.056
-465

©CO0O0O0oococoooo
N
15
o

1.450847
5.891663

-.00002

-8298199
-.0009488
.6748341

1.71548

1.512675
-8894002
7.181423

5.

-3.
6.
-3.
-8.
5.

-2

-1.
-3.

-4.
2.
-8.

to

95% C.1. ]

9e-26

le-18
Oe-25
9e-20
2e-25
4e-23
.4e-23
2e-22
5e-25

.4e-22
.6e-25
4e-25
7e-25
9e-25

[ 9% C.1. 1]

-.223148
-.003829
-039676
.048981
-.243574
-393239
-429695
-389469
.257818
-.423307
1.9e-06
-.137673
-.000106
-.122721

.02827

.019139
.349424
-641096

.08645

-079191
-162687
-412271
.S74777
-114747
.000017
-027982
.008132
-268553

91

X

-397183
30.0056
-416901
.23662
-343662
-033803
-129577
.228169
-28169
-011268
21896.3
1.62254
21.9718
.340845
.433803
.115493
-540845

X

-397183
30.0056
.416901
.23662
-343662
-033803
-129577
.228169
.28169
-011268
21896.3
1.62254
21.9718
-340845



market2* -.1017148 -08809 -1.15 0.248 -.274359 -07093
sourcel* -.0047379 .12165 -0.04 0.969 -.243174 .233698
source2* -0062178 -07693 0.08 0.936 -.14456 .156995

(*) dy/dx is for discrete change of dummy variable from O to 1

. mfx, predict(p outcome(3))

Marginal effects after mlogit
y = Pr(acctype==3) (predict, p outcome(3))

= -795049

variable dy/dx Std. Err. z P>z [ 95% C. 1. 1
sex1l* -0974392 -06414 1.52 0.129 -.02827 .223148
age -.0076553 .00586 -1.31 0.191 -.019139 .003829
statusl* -.1945501 -07902 -2.46 0.014 -.349424 -.039676
educ2* -.3450385 -15105 -2.28 0.022 -.641096 -.048981
educ3* .0785616 .08419 0.93 0.351 -.08645 .243574
occl* -1570238 -12052 1.30 0.193 -.079191 .393239
occ2* -133504 -15112 0.88 0.377 -.162687 .429695
occ3* -.0114009 .20453 -0.06 0.956 -.412271 .389469
occ4* -.1584795 .2124 -0.75 0.456 -.574777 .257818
occ6™* -1542799 -13726 1.12 0.261 -.114747 .423307
income -9.55e-06 -00000 -2.45 0.014 -.000017 -1.9e-06
nstay .0548458 .04226 1.30 0.194 -.027982 .137674
accexp -.0040132 .0021 -1.91 0.056 -.008132 .000106
marketl* -.0729156 .09982 -0.73 0.465 -.268553 .122721
market2* -1017148 -08809 1.15 0.248 -.07093 .274359
sourcel* .0047379 .12165 0.04 0.969 -.233698 .243174
source2* -.0062178 .07693 -0.08 0.936 -.156995 -14456

(*) dy/dx is for discrete change of dummy variable from 0 to 1

end of do-File
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-433803
.115493
-540845

X

.397183
30.0056
-416901
.23662
-343662
-033803
.129577
.228169
-28169
.011268
21896.3
1.62254
21.9718
.340845
-433803
.115493
.540845



AN9197 1.2

LAAIANNNANRNUS sz udIatTad N es U I A a9 ANEN

NN9ANEN Fndn 49N
Boynynea . 994
gerlé 5oy sis  } 3eynysis
ﬁoll’m'j’] 10,000 89.13% 10.14% 0.72% 100%
UM
7¥11974 10,001 ~ 12.33% 68.00% 14.62% 100%
20,000 un
Y1974 20,001 ~ 10.45% 55.22% 34.33% 100%
30,000 1
7211974 30,001 ~ 20.83% 33.33% 45.83% 100%
40,000 U
gand 3.92% 23.53% 72.55% 100%
40,000 1N

Chi-Square Tests

Value df Asymp. Sig. (2-sided)

Pearson Chi-Square 271.727 8 0.000
Likelihood Ratio 284.338 8 0.000
Linear-by-Linear
176.211 1 0.000
Association

N of Valid Cases 355




AN9197 1.3

LAANANAIMNANNUS (Correlation) 521919M9LLIBAT

Sex Age Status Educl Educ2 Occl Occ2 Occ3 Occ4 Occh Income Holiday Accexp Marketl Market2 Sourcel Source2

Sex 1.000

Age -0.011  1.000

Status 0.049 0.361** 1.000

Educl 0.049 0.409** 0.107* 1.000

Educ2 -0.054 0.210** 0.314** -0.403**  1.000

Occl 0.103 0.044 0.158** 0.079 -0.037 1.000

Occ2 -0.005 0.156** 0.184** 0.160** 0.056 -0.072 1.000

Occ3 -0.002 0.106* 0.139** 0.061 0.307*  -0.102 -0.210**  1.000

Occ4 -0.009 0.327** 0.195** 0.138* 0.140** -0.117** -0.242** -0.341*  1.000

Occ5 -0.032 0.371** 0.018 0.129* -0.021 -0.020 -0.041 -0.058 -0.067 1.000

Income  -0.032 0.709** 0.232** 0.601** 0.021 -0.094 0.100 0.095 0.415** 0.068 1.000

Holiday  -0.005 0.217** 0.188** 0.084 0.260** 0.010  0.043 0.235** 0.095 -0.016 0.174** 1.000

Accexp  -0.065 0.211** 0.083 0.389** -0.038 0.079  0.045 0.206** 0.010 0.122* 0.182** 0.263** 1.000

Marketl  0.084 -0.007 -0.054 0.047 -0.082 -0.102 0.130* -0.079 -0.028 0.149**  -0.061 -0.178** -0.005 1.000

Market2 -0.060 -0.016 -0.072 -0.019 -0.047 0.088 -0.050 0.012 -0.081 -0.093 -0.019 -0.194* -0.002 -0.629**  1.000
Sourcel -0.005 -0.052 0.034 -0.139** 0.073 -0.019 0.044 -0.050 -0.011 -0.039 -0.096 -0.026 -0.122* -0.260** 0.146** 1.000

Source2 0.089 0.002 0.045 -0.032 -0.071 -0.015 0.086 -0.078 0.024 -0.062 0.033 0.037 -0.191* 0.150** -0.129* -0.392**  1.000

v6
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